
 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: TATTERSALL'S MEMBERSHIP BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
2200m

25 November 2023 - 12:03

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:16.53
(0:14.12)

2:02.41
(0:11.41)

1:51.00
(0:11.96)

1:39.04
(0:12.73)

1:26.31
(0:13.24)

1:13.07
(0:12.62)

1:00.45
(0:11.93)

0:36.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 KUREDER 9 65.1 0:11.21 2:16.53 [1] 2:01.59 [7] 1:50.38 [5] 1:38.35 [6] 1:25.62 [6] 1:12.48 [6] 0:59.84 [6] 0:35.87

James Orman 2000m 2000m (0:14.94) (0:11.21) (0:12.03) (0:12.73) (0:13.14) (0:12.64) (0:11.92)

2 6 SECURITY ADVISOR 6 64.4 0:11.42 2:16.80 [2] 2:02.58 [2] 1:51.16 [2] 1:39.18 [2] 1:26.42 [2] 1:13.34 [1] 1:00.67 [2] 0:36.55 -8

Melea Castle Overall 2000m (0:14.22) (0:11.42) (0:11.98) (0:12.76) (0:13.08) (0:12.67) (0:11.90)

3 3 FLYING JOY 3 64.3 0:11.36 2:17.28 [3] 2:02.98 [3] 1:51.62 [3] 1:39.47 [3] 1:26.71 [3] 1:13.55 [3] 1:00.90 [4] 0:36.73 -3

Mark Du Plessis 2000m 2000m (0:14.30) (0:11.36) (0:12.15) (0:12.76) (0:13.16) (0:12.65) (0:11.86)

4 4 I AM THE EMPIRE 7 65.1 0:11.46 2:17.36 [4] 2:03.00 [4] 1:51.54 [4] 1:39.45 [4] 1:26.72 [4] 1:13.59 [4] 1:00.90 [5] 0:36.82 +3

Bailey Wheeler 2000m 2000m (0:14.36) (0:11.46) (0:12.09) (0:12.73) (0:13.13) (0:12.69) (0:11.92)

5 8 BADER 5 63.5 0:11.43 2:17.75 [5] 2:02.99 [5] 1:51.56 [6] 1:39.62 [5] 1:26.97 [5] 1:13.79 [5] 1:01.05 [7] 0:36.98 -8

Luke Tarrant 2000m 2000m (0:14.76) (0:11.43) (0:11.94) (0:12.65) (0:13.18) (0:12.74) (0:11.97)

6 1 OSTERMEIER 2 63.7 0:11.50 2:18.05 [6] 2:02.52 [8] 1:51.02 [8] 1:39.32 [8] 1:26.88 [8] 1:13.41 [8] 1:00.91 [8] 0:36.97 -1

Cejay Graham 2000m 2000m (0:15.53) (0:11.50) (0:11.70) (0:12.44) (0:13.47) (0:12.50) (0:11.98)

7 7 MT MORT SHARK 4 62.4 0:11.66 2:18.46 [7] 2:03.54 [6] 1:51.88 [7] 1:39.77 [7] 1:27.42 [7] 1:14.39 [7] 1:02.38 [1] 0:38.18 +0

Samantha Collett 2000m 2000m (0:14.92) (0:11.66) (0:12.11) (0:12.35) (0:13.03) (0:12.01) (0:11.93)

8 2 EARLY THOUGHTS 1 65.9 0:11.41 2:19.62 [8] 2:05.50 [1] 1:54.09 [1] 1:42.13 [1] 1:29.40 [1] 1:16.15 [2] 1:03.43 [3] 0:39.13 -13

Jake Bayliss Overall 2000m (0:14.12) (0:11.41) (0:11.96) (0:12.73) (0:13.25) (0:12.72) (0:12.13)

Scratched: Chief Command (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: TATTERSALL'S MEMBERSHIP BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
2200m

25 November 2023 - 12:03

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:48.52
(0:12.24)

0:36.28
(0:12.11)

0:24.17
(0:11.90)

0:12.27
(0:12.27)

0:36.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 KUREDER 9 65.1 0:11.21 0:47.92 [6] 0:35.87 [6] 0:23.93 [3] 0:12.27 [1] 2:16.53 0:35.87

James Orman 2000m 2000m (0:12.05) (0:11.94) (0:11.66) (0:12.27)

2 6 SECURITY ADVISOR 6 64.4 0:11.42 0:48.77 [2] 0:36.55 [1] 0:24.44 [1] 0:12.52 [2] 1.59L 0:36.55 -8

Melea Castle Overall 2000m (0:12.22) (0:12.11) (0:11.92) (0:12.52)

3 3 FLYING JOY 3 64.3 0:11.36 0:49.04 [3] 0:36.73 [5] 0:24.61 [6] 0:12.66 [4] 4.42L 0:36.73 -3

Mark Du Plessis 2000m 2000m (0:12.31) (0:12.12) (0:11.95) (0:12.66)

4 4 I AM THE EMPIRE 7 65.1 0:11.46 0:48.98 [5] 0:36.82 [4] 0:24.76 [4] 0:12.91 [3] 4.85L 0:36.82 +3

Bailey Wheeler 2000m 2000m (0:12.16) (0:12.06) (0:11.85) (0:12.91)

5 8 BADER 5 63.5 0:11.43 0:49.08 [7] 0:36.98 [7] 0:24.89 [7] 0:12.94 [5] 7.18L 0:36.98 -8

Luke Tarrant 2000m 2000m (0:12.10) (0:12.09) (0:11.95) (0:12.94)

6 1 OSTERMEIER 2 63.7 0:11.50 0:48.93 [8] 0:36.97 [8] 0:24.96 [8] 0:13.02 [7] 8.93L 0:36.97 -1

Cejay Graham 2000m 2000m (0:11.96) (0:12.01) (0:11.94) (0:13.02)

7 7 MT MORT SHARK 4 62.4 0:11.66 0:50.45 [1] 0:38.18 [2] 0:26.02 [2] 0:13.62 [6] 11.32L 0:38.18 +0

Samantha Collett 2000m 2000m (0:12.27) (0:12.16) (0:12.40) (0:13.62)

8 2 EARLY THOUGHTS 1 65.9 0:11.41 0:51.30 [4] 0:39.13 [3] 0:26.97 [5] 0:14.52 [8] 18.18L 0:39.13 -13

Jake Bayliss Overall 2000m (0:12.17) (0:12.16) (0:12.45) (0:14.52)

Scratched: Chief Command (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: SELECT FIRE SYSTEMS 2YO PLATE - 1110m

25 November 2023 - 12:38

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.22
(0:08.57)

0:56.65
(0:10.89)

0:45.76
(0:11.04)

0:34.72
(0:11.39)

0:23.33
(0:11.41)

0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:34.72

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 ASTAPOR 3 66.3 0:08.75 1:05.22 [1] 0:56.47 [3] 0:45.51 [3] 0:34.39 [2] 0:23.07 [2] 0:11.85 [2] 1:05.22 0:34.39

Justin Stanley 1000m Overall (0:08.75) (0:10.96) (0:11.12) (0:11.32) (0:11.22) (0:11.85)

2 5 MISHANI EGO 2 67.9 0:08.57 1:05.73 [2] 0:57.16 [1] 0:46.27 [1] 0:35.23 [1] 0:23.84 [1] 0:12.43 [1] 3.01L 0:35.23 -1

Ben Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.57) (0:10.89) (0:11.04) (0:11.39) (0:11.41) (0:12.43)

3 1 MISHANI ECLIPSE 1 65.7 0:08.86 1:06.06 [3] 0:57.20 [4] 0:46.03 [5] 0:34.90 [5] 0:23.72 [4] 0:12.36 [3] 4.96L 0:34.90 -2

Robbie Dolan 800m Overall (0:08.86) (0:11.17) (0:11.13) (0:11.18) (0:11.36) (0:12.36)

4 3 MISHANI OPAL 5 66.9 0:09.04 1:06.64 [4] 0:57.60 [5] 0:46.65 [4] 0:35.48 [4] 0:24.16 [5] 0:12.51 [5] 8.36L 0:35.48 +3

Mark Du Plessis 1000m Overall (0:09.04) (0:10.95) (0:11.17) (0:11.32) (0:11.65) (0:12.51)

5 6 FIREUPZOUS 4 67.1 0:08.72 1:07.09 [5] 0:58.37 [2] 0:47.41 [2] 0:36.06 [3] 0:24.90 [3] 0:13.08 [4] 11.01L 0:36.06 +0

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.72) (0:10.96) (0:11.35) (0:11.16) (0:11.82) (0:13.08)

Scratched: Trapeze Alert (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: TATTERSALL'S FUNCTIONS BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1350m

25 November 2023 - 13:13

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.46
(0:11.01)

1:09.45
(0:11.22)

0:58.23
(0:11.20)

0:47.03
(0:12.07)

0:34.96
(0:12.03)

0:22.93
(0:11.23)

0:34.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 WARBY 15 68.3 0:10.99 1:20.46 [1] 1:08.57 [9] 0:57.26 [9] 0:46.04 [9] 0:34.43 [9] 0:22.43 [8] 0:34.43

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.89) (0:11.31) (0:11.22) (0:11.61) (0:12.00) (0:10.99)

2 3 BLAKMAX 7 66.9 0:11.11 1:20.48 [2] 1:09.36 [3] 0:58.25 [1] 0:47.05 [1] 0:34.98 [1] 0:22.95 [1] 0:34.98 -5

Damien Thornton 1000m 1200m (0:11.12) (0:11.11) (0:11.20) (0:12.07) (0:12.03) (0:11.23)

3 9 MISS TAMBO 5 67.3 0:11.08 1:20.74 [3] 1:09.09 [8] 0:57.83 [8] 0:46.62 [7] 0:34.89 [6] 0:22.86 [6] 0:34.89 +2

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:11.65) (0:11.26) (0:11.21) (0:11.73) (0:12.03) (0:11.08)

4 15 ALFA LILY 3 65.2 0:11.05 1:20.75 [4] 1:09.70 [2] 0:58.49 [2] 0:47.21 [2] 0:35.23 [2] 0:23.15 [2] 0:35.23 +0

Samantha Collett 1200m Overall (0:11.05) (0:11.21) (0:11.28) (0:11.98) (0:12.08) (0:11.31)

5 1 LIGHT OF BOOM 6 65.8 0:11.21 1:20.83 [5] 1:09.46 [6] 0:58.25 [5] 0:47.03 [5] 0:35.13 [4] 0:23.10 [4] 0:35.13 -5

Jake Molloy 1200m 1200m (0:11.37) (0:11.21) (0:11.22) (0:11.90) (0:12.03) (0:11.39)

6 14 SIZZLING GAL 4 66.0 0:11.23 1:20.96 [6] 1:09.46 [7] 0:58.09 [7] 0:46.81 [8] 0:35.04 [7] 0:22.88 [9] 0:35.04 -4

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:11.50) (0:11.37) (0:11.28) (0:11.77) (0:12.16) (0:11.23)

7 5 HE KNOWS 1 65.5 0:11.25 1:20.97 [7] 1:09.70 [4] 0:58.37 [6] 0:47.12 [6] 0:35.05 [8] 0:22.96 [7] 0:35.05 -5

Boris Thornton 400m 1000m (0:11.27) (0:11.33) (0:11.25) (0:12.07) (0:12.09) (0:11.29)

8 4 AIN'T HE GRAND 10 65.8 0:11.18 1:21.13 [8] 1:09.23 [10] 0:57.84 [10] 0:46.65 [10] 0:34.96 [10] 0:22.86 [10] 0:34.96 -5

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.90) (0:11.39) (0:11.19) (0:11.69) (0:12.10) (0:11.18)

9 6 THANKFUL HEART 8 65.9 0:11.17 1:21.26 [9] 1:09.99 [5] 0:58.82 [4] 0:47.64 [3] 0:35.63 [3] 0:23.58 [3] 0:35.63 +0

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.27) (0:11.17) (0:11.18) (0:12.01) (0:12.05) (0:11.36)

10 2 LAUNCH PAD 2 65.4 0:11.01 1:21.28 [10] 1:10.27 [1] 0:59.02 [2] 0:47.61 [4] 0:35.54 [5] 0:23.47 [5] 0:35.54 -6

Angela Jones 1200m Overall (0:11.01) (0:11.25) (0:11.41) (0:12.07) (0:12.07) (0:11.46)

Scratched: Sleigh Queen (#11), Tycoon Baby (#12), Ultimate Outcome (#13), Brave Maso (#16), Deep Tempest (#10), Bandit (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: TATTERSALL'S FUNCTIONS BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1350m

25 November 2023 - 13:13

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.70
(0:11.70)

0:34.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 WARBY 15 68.3 0:10.99 0:11.44 [4] 1:20.46 0:34.43

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.44)

2 3 BLAKMAX 7 66.9 0:11.11 0:11.72 [1] 0.09L 0:34.98 -5

Damien Thornton 1000m 1200m (0:11.72)

3 9 MISS TAMBO 5 67.3 0:11.08 0:11.78 [3] 1.62L 0:34.89 +2

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:11.78)

4 15 ALFA LILY 3 65.2 0:11.05 0:11.84 [2] 1.71L 0:35.23 +0

Samantha Collett 1200m Overall (0:11.84)

5 1 LIGHT OF BOOM 6 65.8 0:11.21 0:11.71 [6] 2.2L 0:35.13 -5

Jake Molloy 1200m 1200m (0:11.71)

6 14 SIZZLING GAL 4 66.0 0:11.23 0:11.65 [9] 2.91L 0:35.04 -4

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:11.65)

7 5 HE KNOWS 1 65.5 0:11.25 0:11.67 [8] 3.03L 0:35.05 -5

Boris Thornton 400m 1000m (0:11.67)

8 4 AIN'T HE GRAND 10 65.8 0:11.18 0:11.68 [10] 3.93L 0:34.96 -5

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.68)

9 6 THANKFUL HEART 8 65.9 0:11.17 0:12.22 [5] 4.71L 0:35.63 +0

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.22)

10 2 LAUNCH PAD 2 65.4 0:11.01 0:12.01 [7] 4.82L 0:35.54 -6

Angela Jones 1200m Overall (0:12.01)

Scratched: Sleigh Queen (#11), Tycoon Baby (#12), Ultimate Outcome (#13), Brave Maso (#16), Deep Tempest (#10), Bandit (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1350m

25 November 2023 - 13:53

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.67
(0:10.86)

1:08.81
(0:10.87)

0:57.94
(0:11.17)

0:46.77
(0:11.63)

0:35.14
(0:11.55)

0:23.59
(0:11.45)

0:35.14

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 BLACK MINTO 4 67.0 0:10.86 1:19.67 [1] 1:08.81 [1] 0:57.94 [1] 0:46.77 [1] 0:35.14 [1] 0:23.59 [1] 0:35.14

Bailey Wheeler 1200m Overall (0:10.86) (0:10.87) (0:11.17) (0:11.63) (0:11.55) (0:11.45)

2 2 TRIFLING 1 67.1 0:11.04 1:19.78 [2] 1:08.72 [6] 0:57.68 [6] 0:46.53 [4] 0:34.85 [4] 0:23.24 [3] 0:34.85 +5

Michael Rodd 1000m 1200m (0:11.06) (0:11.04) (0:11.15) (0:11.68) (0:11.61) (0:11.17)

3 1 GOLDEN DECADE 5 67.0 0:11.01 1:19.87 [3] 1:08.86 [4] 0:57.85 [4] 0:46.51 [5] 0:34.90 [5] 0:23.23 [5] 0:34.90 +9

Ryan Maloney 1200m Overall (0:11.01) (0:11.01) (0:11.34) (0:11.61) (0:11.67) (0:11.14)

4 4 REIGN OF POWER 7 67.1 0:10.85 1:20.14 [4] 1:09.17 [3] 0:58.32 [2] 0:47.12 [2] 0:35.47 [2] 0:23.72 [2] 0:35.47 +6

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:10.97) (0:10.85) (0:11.20) (0:11.65) (0:11.75) (0:11.37)

5 7 EXOTIQUE MISS 3 67.0 0:10.92 1:20.20 [5] 1:09.28 [2] 0:58.27 [3] 0:46.95 [3] 0:35.28 [3] 0:23.65 [4] 0:35.28 +4

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:10.92) (0:11.01) (0:11.32) (0:11.67) (0:11.63) (0:11.50)

6 3 BEEBEE DAZZLER 6 66.6 0:11.07 1:20.31 [6] 1:08.96 [7] 0:57.89 [8] 0:46.67 [7] 0:35.09 [7] 0:23.54 [6] 0:35.09 +1

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:11.35) (0:11.07) (0:11.22) (0:11.58) (0:11.55) (0:11.41)

7 9 COOL MUSIC 2 65.9 0:11.03 1:20.60 [7] 1:09.57 [5] 0:58.54 [5] 0:47.09 [6] 0:35.47 [6] 0:23.67 [7] 0:35.47 +6

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:11.03) (0:11.03) (0:11.45) (0:11.62) (0:11.80) (0:11.39)

8 8 BOOGA RAY 8 66.7 0:11.03 1:20.74 [8] 1:09.37 [8] 0:58.34 [7] 0:47.05 [8] 0:35.31 [8] 0:23.57 [8] 0:35.31 +10

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.37) (0:11.03) (0:11.29) (0:11.74) (0:11.74) (0:11.41)

Scratched: Spicy Legend (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1350m

25 November 2023 - 13:53

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.14
(0:12.14)

0:35.14

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 BLACK MINTO 4 67.0 0:10.86 0:12.14 [1] 1:19.67 0:35.14

Bailey Wheeler 1200m Overall (0:12.14)

2 2 TRIFLING 1 67.1 0:11.04 0:12.07 [2] 0.65L 0:34.85 +5

Michael Rodd 1000m 1200m (0:12.07)

3 1 GOLDEN DECADE 5 67.0 0:11.01 0:12.09 [3] 1.17L 0:34.90 +9

Ryan Maloney 1200m Overall (0:12.09)

4 4 REIGN OF POWER 7 67.1 0:10.85 0:12.35 [4] 2.77L 0:35.47 +6

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.35)

5 7 EXOTIQUE MISS 3 67.0 0:10.92 0:12.15 [5] 3.09L 0:35.28 +4

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:12.15)

6 3 BEEBEE DAZZLER 6 66.6 0:11.07 0:12.13 [6] 3.75L 0:35.09 +1

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:12.13)

7 9 COOL MUSIC 2 65.9 0:11.03 0:12.28 [7] 5.47L 0:35.47 +6

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:12.28)

8 8 BOOGA RAY 8 66.7 0:11.03 0:12.16 [8] 6.25L 0:35.31 +10

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.16)

Scratched: Spicy Legend (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: WEDDINGS @ TATTERSALL'S Fillies & Mares BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 1350m

25 November 2023 - 14:33

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.88
(0:10.91)

1:08.97
(0:11.00)

0:57.97
(0:11.86)

0:46.11
(0:11.94)

0:34.17
(0:11.43)

0:22.74
(0:11.12)

0:34.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 TOJAKI 6 67.4 0:10.93 1:19.88 [1] 1:08.95 [2] 0:57.97 [1] 0:46.11 [1] 0:34.16 [2] 0:22.74 [1] 0:34.16

Robbie Dolan 1200m Overall (0:10.93) (0:10.98) (0:11.86) (0:11.95) (0:11.42) (0:11.12)

2 3 MIDNIGHT IN TOKYO 2 68.5 0:10.85 1:19.95 [2] 1:08.70 [5] 0:57.45 [5] 0:45.55 [5] 0:33.63 [6] 0:22.39 [5] 0:33.63 +8

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.25) (0:11.25) (0:11.90) (0:11.92) (0:11.24) (0:10.85)

3 5 APRIL IN AUGUSTA 12 67.0 0:10.91 1:20.31 [3] 1:09.40 [1] 0:58.35 [2] 0:46.46 [2] 0:34.60 [1] 0:23.14 [2] 0:34.60 +2

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:10.91) (0:11.05) (0:11.89) (0:11.86) (0:11.46) (0:11.19)

4 7 ZOUKINA 8 67.0 0:10.97 1:20.44 [4] 1:08.40 [9] 0:57.16 [9] 0:45.63 [8] 0:33.89 [9] 0:22.72 [7] 0:33.89 +2

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:12.04) (0:11.24) (0:11.53) (0:11.74) (0:11.17) (0:10.97)

5 10 TWICE ON SUNDAY 1 65.5 0:11.14 1:20.46 [5] 1:09.32 [4] 0:58.16 [4] 0:46.34 [4] 0:34.43 [4] 0:23.06 [4] 0:34.43 +1

Damien Thornton 1200m Overall (0:11.14) (0:11.16) (0:11.82) (0:11.91) (0:11.37) (0:11.15)

6 2 BITCOIN BABY 4 66.0 0:11.01 1:20.55 [6] 1:09.54 [3] 0:58.30 [3] 0:46.44 [3] 0:34.52 [3] 0:23.17 [3] 0:34.52 +4

Martin Harley 400m Overall (0:11.01) (0:11.24) (0:11.86) (0:11.92) (0:11.35) (0:11.09)

7 6 MOTOMISS 5 66.6 0:11.07 1:20.81 [7] 1:08.96 [8] 0:57.74 [8] 0:45.98 [9] 0:34.30 [7] 0:23.00 [8] 0:34.30 +7

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.85) (0:11.22) (0:11.76) (0:11.68) (0:11.30) (0:11.07)

8 4 TOO MUCH CLASS 7 65.3 0:11.14 1:20.83 [8] 1:09.22 [7] 0:58.03 [6] 0:46.36 [6] 0:34.56 [5] 0:23.20 [6] 0:34.56 +1

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.61) (0:11.19) (0:11.67) (0:11.80) (0:11.36) (0:11.14)

9 12 TYCOON BABY 3 65.1 0:11.34 1:20.97 [9] 1:09.50 [6] 0:58.16 [7] 0:46.31 [7] 0:34.44 [8] 0:23.03 [9] 0:34.44 +4

Angela Jones 600m 1200m (0:11.47) (0:11.34) (0:11.85) (0:11.87) (0:11.41) (0:11.41)

Scratched: Miss Tambo (#9), Sizzling Gal (#11), Chatty Lady (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: WEDDINGS @ TATTERSALL'S Fillies & Mares BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 1350m

25 November 2023 - 14:33

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.62
(0:11.62)

0:34.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 TOJAKI 6 67.4 0:10.93 0:11.62 [1] 1:19.88 0:34.16

Robbie Dolan 1200m Overall (0:11.62)

2 3 MIDNIGHT IN TOKYO 2 68.5 0:10.85 0:11.54 [3] 0.44L 0:33.63 +8

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.54)

3 5 APRIL IN AUGUSTA 12 67.0 0:10.91 0:11.95 [2] 2.51L 0:34.60 +2

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:11.95)

4 7 ZOUKINA 8 67.0 0:10.97 0:11.75 [6] 3.26L 0:33.89 +2

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:11.75)

5 10 TWICE ON SUNDAY 1 65.5 0:11.14 0:11.91 [5] 3.38L 0:34.43 +1

Damien Thornton 1200m Overall (0:11.91)

6 2 BITCOIN BABY 4 66.0 0:11.01 0:12.08 [4] 3.97L 0:34.52 +4

Martin Harley 400m Overall (0:12.08)

7 6 MOTOMISS 5 66.6 0:11.07 0:11.93 [8] 5.47L 0:34.30 +7

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.93)

8 4 TOO MUCH CLASS 7 65.3 0:11.14 0:12.06 [7] 5.6L 0:34.56 +1

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:12.06)

9 12 TYCOON BABY 3 65.1 0:11.34 0:11.62 [9] 6.41L 0:34.44 +4

Angela Jones 600m 1200m (0:11.62)

Scratched: Miss Tambo (#9), Sizzling Gal (#11), Chatty Lady (#1)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: THE CONSERVATORY AT TATTERSALL'S Class 3 Plate - 1615m

25 November 2023 - 15:12

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.19
(0:14.87)

1:23.32
(0:11.14)

1:12.18
(0:11.81)

1:00.37
(0:12.47)

0:47.90
(0:12.47)

0:35.43
(0:12.02)

0:23.41
(0:11.55)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ALBERICH 1 66.1 0:11.19 1:38.19 [1] 1:22.98 [8] 1:11.56 [7] 0:59.65 [8] 0:47.16 [8] 0:34.75 [9] 0:23.03 [7] 0:34.75

James Orman 400m 400m (0:15.21) (0:11.42) (0:11.91) (0:12.49) (0:12.41) (0:11.72) (0:11.19)

2 13 BRAVE MASO 5 64.8 0:11.28 1:38.21 [2] 1:23.32 [2] 1:12.04 [3] 1:00.20 [3] 0:47.68 [3] 0:35.18 [3] 0:23.35 [2] 0:35.18 +3

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1400m (0:14.89) (0:11.28) (0:11.84) (0:12.52) (0:12.50) (0:11.83) (0:11.47)

3 14 MADAME ODETTE 7 66.1 0:11.28 1:38.23 [3] 1:23.04 [7] 1:11.60 [8] 0:59.62 [9] 0:47.12 [9] 0:34.75 [10] 0:22.92 [9] 0:34.75 +10

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:15.19) (0:11.44) (0:11.98) (0:12.50) (0:12.37) (0:11.83) (0:11.28)

4 1 CACOFONIX 11 66.1 0:11.27 1:38.64 [4] 1:23.20 [10] 1:11.72 [11] 0:59.80 [11] 0:47.38 [10] 0:35.20 [8] 0:23.20 [10] 0:35.20 +8

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:15.44) (0:11.48) (0:11.92) (0:12.42) (0:12.18) (0:12.00) (0:11.27)

5 16 WICKED'N' LOVIN'IT 3 63.9 0:11.33 1:38.77 [5] 1:23.81 [4] 1:12.48 [5] 1:00.59 [4] 0:48.04 [5] 0:35.47 [6] 0:23.66 [6] 0:35.47 +4

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:14.96) (0:11.33) (0:11.89) (0:12.55) (0:12.57) (0:11.81) (0:11.49)

6 6 HAPPISBURGH 10 64.6 0:11.49 1:38.78 [6] 1:23.56 [9] 1:12.01 [9] 1:00.25 [7] 0:47.81 [7] 0:35.58 [5] 0:23.70 [5] 0:35.58 +13

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:15.22) (0:11.55) (0:11.76) (0:12.44) (0:12.23) (0:11.88) (0:11.49)

7 11 PREFER US 12 65.7 0:11.29 1:38.83 [7] 1:23.85 [5] 1:12.56 [4] 1:00.64 [5] 0:48.15 [4] 0:35.69 [4] 0:23.76 [4] 0:35.69 +10

Angela Jones 1400m 1400m (0:14.98) (0:11.29) (0:11.92) (0:12.49) (0:12.46) (0:11.93) (0:11.63)

8 2 PORKY 6 66.0 0:11.20 1:38.97 [8] 1:24.10 [1] 1:12.90 [2] 1:01.15 [1] 0:48.68 [1] 0:36.21 [1] 0:24.19 [1] 0:36.21 +2

Ryan Maloney 1400m 1400m (0:14.87) (0:11.20) (0:11.75) (0:12.47) (0:12.47) (0:12.02) (0:11.63)

9 8 SPILL THE SECRET 13 64.7 0:11.38 1:39.20 [9] 1:23.75 [11] 1:12.30 [10] 1:00.36 [10] 0:47.82 [11] 0:35.49 [11] 0:23.76 [11] 0:35.49 +3

Justin Stanley Overall 400m (0:15.45) (0:11.45) (0:11.94) (0:12.54) (0:12.33) (0:11.73) (0:11.38)

10 9 ZAHER 16 69.2 0:11.09 1:39.32 [10] 1:24.40 [3] 1:13.31 [1] 1:01.46 [2] 0:49.02 [2] 0:36.46 [2] 0:24.37 [3] 0:36.46 +16

Cejay Graham Overall 1400m (0:14.92) (0:11.09) (0:11.85) (0:12.44) (0:12.56) (0:12.09) (0:11.79)

Scratched: Champagne Pop (#10), Shezadandi (#15), Never Give Up (#7), Tojaki (#12), Talk Time (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: THE CONSERVATORY AT TATTERSALL'S Class 3 Plate - 1615m

25 November 2023 - 15:12

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.19
(0:14.87)

1:23.32
(0:11.14)

1:12.18
(0:11.81)

1:00.37
(0:12.47)

0:47.90
(0:12.47)

0:35.43
(0:12.02)

0:23.41
(0:11.55)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 CARBONETTI 8 66.3 0:11.25 1:39.46 [11] 1:24.29 [6] 1:13.04 [6] 1:01.04 [6] 0:48.55 [6] 0:36.08 [7] 0:24.25 [8] 0:36.08 +9

Damien Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:15.17) (0:11.25) (0:12.00) (0:12.49) (0:12.47) (0:11.83) (0:11.59)

Scratched: Champagne Pop (#10), Shezadandi (#15), Never Give Up (#7), Tojaki (#12), Talk Time (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: THE CONSERVATORY AT TATTERSALL'S Class 3 Plate - 1615m

25 November 2023 - 15:12

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.86
(0:11.86)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ALBERICH 1 66.1 0:11.19 0:11.84 [2] 1:38.19 0:34.75

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.84)

2 13 BRAVE MASO 5 64.8 0:11.28 0:11.88 [1] 0.11L 0:35.18 +3

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1400m (0:11.88)

3 14 MADAME ODETTE 7 66.1 0:11.28 0:11.64 [5] 0.24L 0:34.75 +10

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.64)

4 1 CACOFONIX 11 66.1 0:11.27 0:11.93 [8] 2.63L 0:35.20 +8

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:11.93)

5 16 WICKED'N' LOVIN'IT 3 63.9 0:11.33 0:12.17 [6] 3.44L 0:35.47 +4

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:12.17)

6 6 HAPPISBURGH 10 64.6 0:11.49 0:12.21 [4] 3.47L 0:35.58 +13

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:12.21)

7 11 PREFER US 12 65.7 0:11.29 0:12.13 [7] 3.77L 0:35.69 +10

Angela Jones 1400m 1400m (0:12.13)

8 2 PORKY 6 66.0 0:11.20 0:12.56 [3] 4.58L 0:36.21 +2

Ryan Maloney 1400m 1400m (0:12.56)

9 8 SPILL THE SECRET 13 64.7 0:11.38 0:12.38 [11] 5.96L 0:35.49 +3

Justin Stanley Overall 400m (0:12.38)

10 9 ZAHER 16 69.2 0:11.09 0:12.58 [9] 6.62L 0:36.46 +16

Cejay Graham Overall 1400m (0:12.58)

Scratched: Champagne Pop (#10), Shezadandi (#15), Never Give Up (#7), Tojaki (#12), Talk Time (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: THE CONSERVATORY AT TATTERSALL'S Class 3 Plate - 1615m

25 November 2023 - 15:12

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.86
(0:11.86)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 CARBONETTI 8 66.3 0:11.25 0:12.66 [10] 7.46L 0:36.08 +9

Damien Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:12.66)

Scratched: Champagne Pop (#10), Shezadandi (#15), Never Give Up (#7), Tojaki (#12), Talk Time (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: EUREKA STUD TATTERSALL'S CLASSIC - 1200m

25 November 2023 - 15:53

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.74
(0:13.04)

0:56.70
(0:10.79)

0:45.91
(0:11.18)

0:34.73
(0:11.41)

0:23.32
(0:11.25)

0:12.07
(0:12.07)

0:34.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 COMRADE ROSA 4 67.9 0:10.92 1:09.74 [1] 0:56.01 [8] 0:45.05 [7] 0:34.04 [7] 0:22.99 [5] 0:12.07 [1] 1:09.74 0:34.04

Ryan Maloney 1000m 400m (0:13.73) (0:10.96) (0:11.01) (0:11.05) (0:10.92) (0:12.07)

2 3 BETTER GET SET 3 68.0 0:10.89 1:09.91 [2] 0:56.52 [5] 0:45.63 [5] 0:34.63 [4] 0:23.32 [4] 0:12.08 [3] 0.97L 0:34.63 +0

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.39) (0:10.89) (0:11.00) (0:11.31) (0:11.24) (0:12.08)

3 2 EXTREMIST 9 70.3 0:10.52 1:09.99 [3] 0:56.68 [4] 0:46.16 [1] 0:34.97 [2] 0:23.57 [1] 0:12.17 [2] 1.42L 0:34.97 +3

Robbie Dolan 1000m 1000m (0:13.31) (0:10.52) (0:11.19) (0:11.40) (0:11.40) (0:12.17)

4 5 EAGLE NEST 6 67.0 0:11.01 1:10.09 [4] 0:56.65 [6] 0:45.64 [6] 0:34.43 [6] 0:23.19 [7] 0:12.06 [6] 2.01L 0:34.43 +8

James Orman Overall 1000m (0:13.44) (0:11.01) (0:11.21) (0:11.24) (0:11.13) (0:12.06)

5 8 CHATTY LADY 12 67.4 0:10.90 1:10.24 [5] 0:55.97 [12] 0:44.92 [12] 0:33.72 [12] 0:22.82 [12] 0:11.84 [10] 2.9L 0:33.72 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 600m 600m (0:14.27) (0:11.05) (0:11.20) (0:10.90) (0:10.98) (0:11.84)

6 11 DEEP ROUGE 11 68.1 0:10.88 1:10.32 [6] 0:56.46 [10] 0:45.58 [8] 0:34.37 [9] 0:23.27 [9] 0:12.15 [7] 3.36L 0:34.37 +7

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:13.86) (0:10.88) (0:11.21) (0:11.10) (0:11.12) (0:12.15)

7 7 WINSIDE 1 68.9 0:10.84 1:10.45 [7] 0:57.41 [1] 0:46.57 [2] 0:35.44 [1] 0:23.99 [2] 0:12.58 [4] 4.14L 0:35.44 +0

Jake Bayliss Overall 1000m (0:13.04) (0:10.84) (0:11.13) (0:11.45) (0:11.41) (0:12.58)

8 9 SELF INDULGENT 5 68.4 0:10.90 1:10.50 [8] 0:57.35 [2] 0:46.45 [3] 0:35.30 [3] 0:23.91 [3] 0:12.53 [5] 4.44L 0:35.30 +3

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:13.15) (0:10.90) (0:11.15) (0:11.39) (0:11.38) (0:12.53)

9 4 EKATERINA 8 67.2 0:11.13 1:10.58 [9] 0:56.76 [9] 0:45.60 [10] 0:34.42 [10] 0:23.29 [10] 0:12.12 [11] 4.93L 0:34.42 +5

Michael Rodd 800m 600m (0:13.82) (0:11.16) (0:11.18) (0:11.13) (0:11.17) (0:12.12)

10 6 AUREUS ANGEL 10 67.5 0:10.90 1:10.64 [10] 0:56.68 [11] 0:45.39 [11] 0:34.22 [11] 0:23.32 [11] 0:12.28 [9] 5.27L 0:34.22 +6

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:13.96) (0:11.29) (0:11.17) (0:10.90) (0:11.04) (0:12.28)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: EUREKA STUD TATTERSALL'S CLASSIC - 1200m

25 November 2023 - 15:53

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.74
(0:13.04)

0:56.70
(0:10.79)

0:45.91
(0:11.18)

0:34.73
(0:11.41)

0:23.32
(0:11.25)

0:12.07
(0:12.07)

0:34.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 GLORIOUS RUBY 7 66.5 0:11.11 1:10.78 [11] 0:57.09 [7] 0:45.96 [9] 0:34.85 [8] 0:23.74 [8] 0:12.56 [8] 6.12L 0:34.85 +4

Marnu Potgieter 600m 800m (0:13.69) (0:11.13) (0:11.11) (0:11.11) (0:11.18) (0:12.56)

12 12 COMPASSIONATE 2 66.5 0:11.01 1:12.07 [12] 0:58.86 [3] 0:47.85 [4] 0:36.60 [5] 0:25.21 [6] 0:13.57 [12] 13.66L 0:36.60 +8

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:13.21) (0:11.01) (0:11.25) (0:11.39) (0:11.64) (0:13.57)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: TATTERSALL'S RECOGNITION STAKES - 1350m

25 November 2023 - 16:32

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.02
(0:10.73)

1:08.29
(0:10.49)

0:57.80
(0:11.25)

0:46.55
(0:11.94)

0:34.61
(0:11.67)

0:22.94
(0:11.14)

0:34.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 ZARASTRO 13 69.8 0:10.49 1:19.02 [1] 1:08.29 [1] 0:57.80 [1] 0:46.55 [1] 0:34.61 [1] 0:22.94 [1] 0:34.61

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:10.73) (0:10.49) (0:11.25) (0:11.94) (0:11.67) (0:11.14)

2 6 TUMBLER RIDGE 2 67.5 0:10.89 1:19.60 [2] 1:08.70 [5] 0:57.81 [5] 0:46.62 [4] 0:34.82 [4] 0:23.15 [3] 0:34.82 +2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:10.90) (0:10.89) (0:11.19) (0:11.80) (0:11.67) (0:11.16)

3 15 DON'T STOP 9 68.7 0:10.74 1:19.76 [3] 1:08.97 [3] 0:58.23 [3] 0:46.86 [3] 0:35.00 [3] 0:23.24 [4] 0:35.00 +6

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:10.79) (0:10.74) (0:11.37) (0:11.86) (0:11.76) (0:11.39)

4 14 THE VOWELS 11 67.1 0:11.04 1:19.79 [4] 1:08.34 [9] 0:57.30 [9] 0:45.99 [10] 0:34.29 [9] 0:22.81 [9] 0:34.29 +3

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:11.45) (0:11.04) (0:11.31) (0:11.70) (0:11.48) (0:11.11)

5 9 BEAUFORT PARK 6 67.1 0:10.88 1:19.91 [5] 1:08.70 [8] 0:57.82 [7] 0:46.56 [7] 0:34.76 [6] 0:23.28 [5] 0:34.76 +1

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:11.21) (0:10.88) (0:11.26) (0:11.80) (0:11.48) (0:11.31)

6 12 ANIMATE 15 66.5 0:11.19 1:19.99 [6] 1:08.43 [11] 0:57.23 [11] 0:46.01 [11] 0:34.40 [10] 0:23.14 [7] 0:34.40 +3

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:11.56) (0:11.20) (0:11.22) (0:11.61) (0:11.26) (0:11.19)

7 4 IRISH SONGS 12 65.8 0:11.08 1:20.05 [7] 1:08.58 [10] 0:57.50 [10] 0:46.26 [9] 0:34.35 [11] 0:23.02 [10] 0:34.35 +10

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:11.47) (0:11.08) (0:11.24) (0:11.91) (0:11.33) (0:11.09)

8 11 FIVE OXFORD 5 67.4 0:10.87 1:20.14 [8] 1:09.27 [4] 0:58.38 [4] 0:47.02 [5] 0:35.11 [5] 0:23.40 [6] 0:35.11 +7

Taylor Marshall 1200m Overall (0:10.87) (0:10.89) (0:11.36) (0:11.91) (0:11.71) (0:11.35)

9 1 SCALLOPINI 7 65.9 0:11.13 1:20.39 [9] 1:09.26 [7] 0:58.11 [8] 0:46.86 [8] 0:34.97 [8] 0:23.31 [11] 0:34.97 +9

Boris Thornton 400m Overall (0:11.13) (0:11.15) (0:11.25) (0:11.89) (0:11.66) (0:11.16)

10 10 AZZAREACH 1 68.8 0:10.49 1:20.63 [10] 1:09.87 [2] 0:59.38 [2] 0:47.97 [2] 0:36.10 [2] 0:24.31 [2] 0:36.10 +1

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:10.76) (0:10.49) (0:11.41) (0:11.87) (0:11.79) (0:11.61)

Scratched: Rubamos (#7), Startantes (#2), Comrade Rosa (#5), Zoushack (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: TATTERSALL'S RECOGNITION STAKES - 1350m

25 November 2023 - 16:32

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.02
(0:10.73)

1:08.29
(0:10.49)

0:57.80
(0:11.25)

0:46.55
(0:11.94)

0:34.61
(0:11.67)

0:22.94
(0:11.14)

0:34.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 HOLYFIELD 4 66.8 0:10.90 1:20.69 [11] 1:09.62 [6] 0:58.72 [6] 0:47.43 [6] 0:35.54 [7] 0:23.76 [8] 0:35.54 +11

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:11.07) (0:10.90) (0:11.29) (0:11.89) (0:11.78) (0:11.50)

Scratched: Rubamos (#7), Startantes (#2), Comrade Rosa (#5), Zoushack (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: TATTERSALL'S RECOGNITION STAKES - 1350m

25 November 2023 - 16:32

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.80
(0:11.80)

0:34.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 ZARASTRO 13 69.8 0:10.49 0:11.80 [1] 1:19.02 0:34.61

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.80)

2 6 TUMBLER RIDGE 2 67.5 0:10.89 0:11.99 [2] 3.42L 0:34.82 +2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.99)

3 15 DON'T STOP 9 68.7 0:10.74 0:11.85 [3] 4.35L 0:35.00 +6

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.85)

4 14 THE VOWELS 11 67.1 0:11.04 0:11.70 [7] 4.54L 0:34.29 +3

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:11.70)

5 9 BEAUFORT PARK 6 67.1 0:10.88 0:11.97 [5] 5.27L 0:34.76 +1

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:11.97)

6 12 ANIMATE 15 66.5 0:11.19 0:11.95 [6] 5.72L 0:34.40 +3

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:11.95)

7 4 IRISH SONGS 12 65.8 0:11.08 0:11.93 [9] 6.06L 0:34.35 +10

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:11.93)

8 11 FIVE OXFORD 5 67.4 0:10.87 0:12.05 [8] 6.57L 0:35.11 +7

Taylor Marshall 1200m Overall (0:12.05)

9 1 SCALLOPINI 7 65.9 0:11.13 0:12.15 [10] 8.09L 0:34.97 +9

Boris Thornton 400m Overall (0:12.15)

10 10 AZZAREACH 1 68.8 0:10.49 0:12.70 [4] 9.5L 0:36.10 +1

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:12.70)

Scratched: Rubamos (#7), Startantes (#2), Comrade Rosa (#5), Zoushack (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: TATTERSALL'S RECOGNITION STAKES - 1350m

25 November 2023 - 16:32

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.80
(0:11.80)

0:34.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 HOLYFIELD 4 66.8 0:10.90 0:12.26 [11] 9.84L 0:35.54 +11

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:12.26)

Scratched: Rubamos (#7), Startantes (#2), Comrade Rosa (#5), Zoushack (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: TATTERSALL'S EVENTS BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1615m

25 November 2023 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.71
(0:14.88)

1:22.83
(0:11.34)

1:11.49
(0:11.52)

0:59.97
(0:11.84)

0:48.13
(0:12.00)

0:36.13
(0:12.03)

0:24.10
(0:11.72)

0:36.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 ROUSSEAU 10 66.7 0:11.06 1:37.71 [1] 1:21.92 [9] 1:09.91 [9] 0:58.13 [9] 0:46.09 [9] 0:34.41 [9] 0:22.88 [9] 0:34.41

James Orman 400m 400m (0:15.79) (0:12.01) (0:11.78) (0:12.04) (0:11.68) (0:11.53) (0:11.06)

2 11 CHASING JACKLEY 6 64.2 0:11.43 1:37.79 [2] 1:22.75 [2] 1:11.15 [2] 0:59.48 [2] 0:47.63 [2] 0:35.77 [2] 0:23.86 [2] 0:35.77 -5

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:15.04) (0:11.60) (0:11.67) (0:11.85) (0:11.86) (0:11.91) (0:11.43)

3 5 PRINCESS RHAENYS 5 65.7 0:11.31 1:37.80 [3] 1:22.23 [7] 1:10.32 [8] 0:58.47 [8] 0:46.43 [8] 0:34.68 [8] 0:23.30 [6] 0:34.68 +2

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:15.57) (0:11.91) (0:11.85) (0:12.04) (0:11.75) (0:11.38) (0:11.31)

4 6 BLACKLOG 9 63.8 0:11.36 1:37.84 [4] 1:22.13 [8] 1:10.39 [7] 0:58.58 [7] 0:46.55 [7] 0:34.91 [7] 0:23.38 [5] 0:34.91 -5

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:15.71) (0:11.74) (0:11.81) (0:12.03) (0:11.64) (0:11.53) (0:11.36)

5 1 ZOUSHACK 7 65.9 0:11.34 1:37.94 [5] 1:23.06 [1] 1:11.72 [1] 1:00.20 [1] 0:48.36 [1] 0:36.36 [1] 0:24.33 [1] 0:36.36 -5

Cejay Graham Overall 1400m (0:14.88) (0:11.34) (0:11.52) (0:11.84) (0:12.00) (0:12.03) (0:11.72)

6 9 WOLF MOON 1 64.0 0:11.39 1:38.18 [6] 1:23.08 [4] 1:11.45 [3] 0:59.60 [3] 0:47.57 [3] 0:35.47 [3] 0:23.72 [4] 0:35.47 -1

Kirk Matheson 400m 400m (0:15.10) (0:11.63) (0:11.85) (0:12.03) (0:12.10) (0:11.75) (0:11.39)

7 8 COLLAY'S SPIRIT 3 64.4 0:11.44 1:38.45 [7] 1:23.12 [6] 1:11.45 [5] 0:59.55 [5] 0:47.63 [5] 0:35.64 [5] 0:23.75 [8] 0:35.64 -5

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:15.33) (0:11.67) (0:11.90) (0:11.92) (0:11.99) (0:11.89) (0:11.44)

8 10 THE CATCH 4 64.1 0:11.45 1:38.66 [8] 1:23.36 [5] 1:11.49 [6] 0:59.57 [6] 0:47.58 [6] 0:35.81 [6] 0:24.36 [3] 0:35.81 -1

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:15.30) (0:11.87) (0:11.92) (0:11.99) (0:11.77) (0:11.45) (0:11.45)

9 7 VALLEY OF DREAMS 2 62.6 0:11.73 1:39.63 [9] 1:24.55 [3] 1:12.82 [4] 1:00.86 [4] 0:48.88 [4] 0:36.89 [4] 0:25.04 [7] 0:36.89 +0

Mark Du Plessis 400m 1400m (0:15.08) (0:11.73) (0:11.96) (0:11.98) (0:11.99) (0:11.85) (0:11.74)

Scratched: Couldn't Refuse (#2), Lasting Kiss (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: TATTERSALL'S EVENTS BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1615m

25 November 2023 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.38
(0:12.38)

0:36.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 ROUSSEAU 10 66.7 0:11.06 0:11.82 [7] 1:37.71 0:34.41

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.82)

2 11 CHASING JACKLEY 6 64.2 0:11.43 0:12.43 [2] 0.5L 0:35.77 -5

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:12.43)

3 5 PRINCESS RHAENYS 5 65.7 0:11.31 0:11.99 [4] 0.55L 0:34.68 +2

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.99)

4 6 BLACKLOG 9 63.8 0:11.36 0:12.02 [5] 0.78L 0:34.91 -5

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:12.02)

5 1 ZOUSHACK 7 65.9 0:11.34 0:12.61 [1] 1.37L 0:36.36 -5

Cejay Graham Overall 1400m (0:12.61)

6 9 WOLF MOON 1 64.0 0:11.39 0:12.33 [6] 2.76L 0:35.47 -1

Kirk Matheson 400m 400m (0:12.33)

7 8 COLLAY'S SPIRIT 3 64.4 0:11.44 0:12.31 [8] 4.37L 0:35.64 -5

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:12.31)

8 10 THE CATCH 4 64.1 0:11.45 0:12.91 [3] 5.61L 0:35.81 -1

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:12.91)

9 7 VALLEY OF DREAMS 2 62.6 0:11.73 0:13.30 [9] 11.34L 0:36.89 +0

Mark Du Plessis 400m 1400m (0:13.30)

Scratched: Couldn't Refuse (#2), Lasting Kiss (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 10: TATTERSALL'S LIFE MEMBERS BENCHMARK 80 Handicap
(4YO ONLY QTIS BONUSES APPLICABLE) - 1110m

25 November 2023 - 17:48

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.02
(0:08.13)

0:56.89
(0:10.62)

0:46.27
(0:11.29)

0:34.98
(0:11.42)

0:23.56
(0:11.46)

0:12.10
(0:12.10)

0:34.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 19 PERFECT MISSION 8 68.7 0:08.54 1:05.02 [1] 0:56.48 [8] 0:45.58 [7] 0:34.35 [7] 0:23.03 [7] 0:11.93 [3] 1:05.02 0:34.35

Bailey Wheeler 1000m Overall (0:08.54) (0:10.90) (0:11.23) (0:11.32) (0:11.10) (0:11.93)

2 23 PACIFIC VAMPIRE 4 67.1 0:08.63 1:05.11 [2] 0:56.48 [10] 0:45.55 [10] 0:34.27 [10] 0:22.97 [8] 0:11.96 [5] 0.51L 0:34.27 -1

Robbie Dolan 1000m Overall (0:08.63) (0:10.93) (0:11.28) (0:11.30) (0:11.01) (0:11.96)

2 4 SAFEWORK 13 66.8 0:08.80 1:05.11 [2] 0:56.31 [13] 0:45.18 [13] 0:33.93 [14] 0:22.76 [12] 0:11.68 [11] 0.51L 0:33.93 -1

Yvette Lewis 800m Overall (0:08.80) (0:11.13) (0:11.25) (0:11.17) (0:11.08) (0:11.68)

4 11 JEMELDI 1 68.0 0:08.51 1:05.14 [4] 0:56.63 [6] 0:45.67 [8] 0:34.34 [9] 0:22.99 [9] 0:11.96 [7] 0.68L 0:34.34 -7

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.51) (0:10.96) (0:11.33) (0:11.35) (0:11.03) (0:11.96)

5 17 LIQUOR 14 67.8 0:08.13 1:05.16 [5] 0:57.03 [1] 0:46.18 [2] 0:34.77 [3] 0:23.38 [2] 0:12.13 [2] 0.8L 0:34.77 -10

Angela Jones 1000m Overall (0:08.13) (0:10.85) (0:11.41) (0:11.39) (0:11.25) (0:12.13)

6 1 SEA RAIDER 24 67.6 0:09.10 1:05.26 [6] 0:56.16 [14] 0:45.20 [14] 0:34.13 [13] 0:22.76 [15] 0:11.73 [14] 1.43L 0:34.13 -3

Dan McGillivray 800m Overall (0:09.10) (0:10.96) (0:11.07) (0:11.37) (0:11.03) (0:11.73)

7 20 BEAST MODE 5 68.5 0:08.43 1:05.38 [7] 0:56.95 [5] 0:46.20 [4] 0:34.89 [5] 0:23.50 [5] 0:12.27 [4] 2.1L 0:34.89 -5

Ryan Maloney 1000m Overall (0:08.43) (0:10.75) (0:11.31) (0:11.39) (0:11.23) (0:12.27)

8 8 RALPHIE 21 67.0 0:09.13 1:05.46 [8] 0:56.33 [15] 0:45.37 [15] 0:34.27 [15] 0:23.06 [13] 0:12.02 [12] 2.58L 0:34.27 -7

Sean Cormack 1000m Overall (0:09.13) (0:10.96) (0:11.10) (0:11.21) (0:11.04) (0:12.02)

9 21 AIR MARSHAL 2 66.8 0:08.68 1:05.56 [9] 0:56.88 [12] 0:45.82 [12] 0:34.62 [11] 0:23.32 [11] 0:12.27 [10] 3.19L 0:34.62 -7

Ben Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.68) (0:11.06) (0:11.20) (0:11.30) (0:11.05) (0:12.27)

10 9 FLAMING CONQUEST 16 70.9 0:08.16 1:05.59 [10] 0:57.43 [2] 0:46.84 [1] 0:35.55 [1] 0:24.13 [1] 0:12.67 [1] 3.33L 0:35.55 -8

Cejay Graham 1000m Overall (0:08.16) (0:10.59) (0:11.29) (0:11.42) (0:11.46) (0:12.67)

Scratched: Self Indulgent (#10), Reliable Ruby (#13), Avolonte (#14), Richon (#2), Emperor (#16), Beaux Rumble (#7), Ovidius (#3), Maid To Fit (#22), Titans (#24)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 10: TATTERSALL'S LIFE MEMBERS BENCHMARK 80 Handicap
(4YO ONLY QTIS BONUSES APPLICABLE) - 1110m

25 November 2023 - 17:48

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Showers, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.02
(0:08.13)

0:56.89
(0:10.62)

0:46.27
(0:11.29)

0:34.98
(0:11.42)

0:23.56
(0:11.46)

0:12.10
(0:12.10)

0:34.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 MATILLY 15 69.4 0:08.30 1:05.70 [11] 0:57.40 [3] 0:46.69 [3] 0:35.41 [2] 0:23.92 [3] 0:12.55 [6] 3.97L 0:35.41 -1

Justin Stanley 1000m Overall (0:08.30) (0:10.71) (0:11.28) (0:11.49) (0:11.37) (0:12.55)

12 18 MY SNOW QUEEN 3 66.4 0:08.36 1:05.70 [12] 0:57.34 [4] 0:46.39 [6] 0:35.13 [6] 0:23.75 [6] 0:12.44 [8] 3.98L 0:35.13 -9

Jim Byrne 1000m Overall (0:08.36) (0:10.95) (0:11.26) (0:11.38) (0:11.31) (0:12.44)

13 6 DR WHY NOT 6 67.4 0:08.65 1:05.74 [13] 0:57.09 [11] 0:46.19 [9] 0:34.94 [8] 0:23.56 [10] 0:12.28 [13] 4.22L 0:34.94 +3

Michael Murphy 1000m Overall (0:08.65) (0:10.90) (0:11.25) (0:11.38) (0:11.28) (0:12.28)

14 12 BURNISH GOLD 12 66.3 0:08.58 1:05.82 [14] 0:57.24 [9] 0:46.15 [11] 0:34.80 [12] 0:23.40 [14] 0:12.22 [15] 4.72L 0:34.80 +1

Mark Du Plessis 1000m Overall (0:08.58) (0:11.09) (0:11.35) (0:11.40) (0:11.18) (0:12.22)

15 5 KAVAK 17 69.7 0:08.51 1:05.85 [15] 0:57.34 [7] 0:46.62 [5] 0:35.43 [4] 0:23.98 [4] 0:12.59 [9] 4.87L 0:35.43 -2

Justin Huxtable 1000m Overall (0:08.51) (0:10.72) (0:11.19) (0:11.45) (0:11.39) (0:12.59)

Scratched: Self Indulgent (#10), Reliable Ruby (#13), Avolonte (#14), Richon (#2), Emperor (#16), Beaux Rumble (#7), Ovidius (#3), Maid To Fit (#22), Titans (#24)

Report Created:  Sat 25 November 2023  18:15 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 23/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


